
Area Transportation Partnership (ATP)

ATP Members

Name Organization Representing Address Address2 Phone E-mail

Mark Anderson Greater Mankato Transit System Transit PO Box 3368 Mankato, MN 56002-3368507-387-8655 manderson@city.mankato.mn.us

Bob Apitz Brown Co. Family Services Transit PO Box 788 New Ulm, MN 56073-0788507-354-8246 bob.apitz@co.brown.mn.us

Lisa Bigham MnDOT MnDOT 2151 Bassett Drive Mankato, MN 56001 507-304-6195 lisa.bigham@state.mn.us

Chad Fowlds MnDOT MnDOT 2151 Bassett Drive Mankato, MN 56001 507-304-6102 chad.fowlds@state.mn.us

Terry Genelin Region 9 Development Commission RDC 33901 348th St Le Sueur, MN 56058

507-665-6613(h) 

612-756-0537  

(c) terrygenelinagency@msn.com

Don Wachal Jackson County Commissioner Elected Official Jackson, MN  56143 507-841-1827 don.wachal@co.jackson.mn.us

Steve P Koehler New Ulm City Engineer City Engineer 100 North Broadway New Ulm, MN 56073 507-359-8245 steve.koehler@ci.new-ulm.mn.us

Jack Kolars Nicollet County Commissioner Elected Official 351 Forest Lane North Mankato, MN 56003507-327-9987 jack@nustarmankato.com

Greg Ous MnDOT MnDOT 2151 Bassett Drive Mankato, MN 56001 507-304-6101 greg.ous@state.mn.us

Darrell Pettis Le Sueur County Engineer County Engineer 88 South Park Avenue Le Center, MN 56057 507-357-2251 dpettis@co.le-sueur.mn.us

Gordy Regenscheid MnDOT MnDOT 2151 Bassett Drive Mankato, MN 56001 507-304-6105 gordon.regenscheid@state.mn.us

Mike Kuhle City of Worthington League of Mn Cities 1709 N Humiston Ave, Ste 2 Worthington, MN 56187 507-372-7774 mike.kuhle@marconet.com

JinYeene Neumann Cottonwood County County Engineer 1355 - 9th Avenue Windom, MN  56101 507-831-1389 Jinyeene.Neumann@co.cottonwood.mn.us

Matt Widboom SRDC RDC 32126 230th St. Worthington, MN 56187 507-360-6632 mwidboom@co.nobles.mn.us

Jeff Johnson City of Mankato City Engineer 10 Civic Center Plaza Mankato, MN  56001 507-387-8640 jjohnson@city.mankato.mn.us
Mankato/North Mankato Area 

Planning Organization MPO 10 Civic Center Plaza Mankato, MN  56001

ATP Alternates
Name Organization Representing Address Address22 Phone E-mail

Seth Greenwood Nicollet County Engineer
Mankato/North Mankato Area 

Planning Organization 1700 Sunrise Drive St. Peter, MN  56082 (507) 931-1760 sgreenwood@co.nicollet.mn.us

Annette Fiedler SW Regional Develop Comm 2401 Broadway Ave, Suite 1 Slayton, MN  56172-1142507-836-1631 phydev@swrdc.org

Sam Parker Region 9 Development Commission PO Box 3367 PO Box 3367 Mankato, MN 56002-3367507-389-8886 sam@rndc.org

Donna Gravley Cottonwood County Elected Official (Don Wachal) 507-822-0403 donna.gravley@co.cottonwood.mn.us

Resource Support

Name Organization Representing Address Address2 Phone E-mail

MnDOT MnDOT District 7 2151 Bassett Drive Mankato, MN 56001

Rebecca Arndt MnDOT MnDOT District 7 2151 Bassett Drive Mankato, MN 56001 507-304-6106 rebecca.arndt@state.mn.us

Dennis Frederickson DNR Regional Director DNR 261 Hwy 15 S New Ulm, MN 56073 507-359-6010 dennis.frederickson@state.mn.us

Janice Klassen MnDOT MnDOT Office of Transit 180 Co Rd 26 Windom, MN 56101 507-831-8011 janice.klassen@state.mn.us

Michael Fischer City of North Mankato City of North Mankato 1001 Belgrade Avenue North Mankato, MN  56002-2055507-625-4141 michaelf@northmankato.com

Tim Spencer MnDOT Railroads and Waterways MnDOT MS 470 651-366-3702 timothy.spencer@state.mn.us

Paul Vogel City of Mankato
Mankato/North Mankato Area 

Planning Organization 10 Civic Center Plaza Center Mankato, MN 56001 507-387-8613 pvogel@city.mankato.mn.us

Debra Yates MnDOT MnDOT District 7 2151 Bassett Drive Mankato, MN 56001 507-304-6197 debra.yates@state.mn.us

Dan Sarff Bolton & Menk, Inc. City of North Mankato 1960 Premier Drive Mankato, MN  56001 507-625-4171 dansa@bolton-menk.com

Kris Riesenberg FHWA FHWA 380 Jackson Street, Suite 500 St. Paul, MN  55101 651-291-6100 kris.riesenberg@dot.gov
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